LUILIS

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

300003929943--0 -03/29/01--01091-012 *****78.75 *****78.75

MCDONALD INVESTIGATIONS, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) **SUBJECT:**

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	STR.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO 	 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED 		
FROM:	Name (Pr 1308 Rock Woo A	ddress	2001 MAR 29 AM 10: TALLAHASSEE FLOR	- 4 v	
	813-685-56	Z 33510 State & Zip	0: 02 TATE DRIDA	· · - <u>-</u>	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit²⁰⁰¹ MAR 29 AM 10: 02

÷,

FILED

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLE I

<u>NAME</u>

1.01 The name of the corporation shall be MCDONALD INVESTIGATIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

2.01 Principal Office - The post office address of the principal office of this corporation in the

state of Florida is 1308 Rockwood Drive, Brandon, Florida 33510.

3

ŧ۰

ARTICLE III

NATURE OF BUSINESS

3.01 The corporation may engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK

4.01 The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at one time is One Hundred (100) shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. Said stock shall be payable in cash, property, labor or services at a just valuation to be fixed by the stockholders at a meeting called for that purpose.

ARTICLE V

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

5.01 Designation - the name, post office addresses and street addresses of the board of directors who shall serve until the first annual meeting, or until their successors shall have been elected and qualified are:

DARRYL MCDONALD 1308 Rockwood Drive Brandon, Florida 33510 MARY FRANCES MCDONALD 1308 Rockwood Drive Brandon, Florida 33510

5.02 The number of directors of this corporation shall be not less than one (1). The number of

directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws adopted by the

stockholders, but shall never be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VI

INITIAL REGESTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

6.01 The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

DARRYL MCDONALD

1308 Rockwood Drive Brandon, Florida 33510

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR

7.01 The name and address of the incorporator to the Articles of Incorporation is:

DARRYL MCDONALD

1308 Rockwood Drive Brandon, Florida 33510

ARTICLE VIII

CORPORATE EXISTANCE

8.01 Commencement - The date when corporate existence shall commence shall be upon filling.

8.02 Duration - This Corporation shall exist perpetually until dissolved according to law.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

GESTERED AGEN TURF/RF URE/INCORPORATOR SIGNAT

MAR 29

VW 10: 02